
DIVISION Or CON llNUING AND PROrESSlONAL EDUCATION 

CPF. IJCDAv1S,FDU 

t:J 3J RESEARCH PARK DRIVE 

DA VIS. CA 95ti 18-4852 

UC Davis Agreement# A47602 
Agreement# EW-2019-24 

COOOl 13939 
Amendment# 1 

Amendment to Training Services Agreement 

This amendment is made as of the date last signed below by and between The Regents of the 
University of California ("University") on behalf of its Davis campus UC Davis Continuing and 
Professional Education and NEVADA COUNTY ("User"). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS the parties entered into an Agreement dated July 1, 2019, ("Agreement") providing 
that University would provide training, coaching, and/or consulting services to User; and 

WHEREAS the parties now want to amend the Agreement in order to modify the provisions 
regarding term of the agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend Agreement as follows: 

1. End date of Contract:
a. Originally set to end on 6/30/2020 shall be extended to 9/30/2020

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of last 
signature. 

THE REGENTS OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 

By:� 

Name: Steven Kobayashi 
Associate Director 
University of California, Davis 
Procurement & Contracting Services 

Date:_____.y
--'-1\=-

_- �3�, tfb_?-f.)--=----­

FEIN: 94-6036494 

NEV ADA COUNTY 

By: ______________ 

Name: Heidi Hall

Chair of the Board of Supervisors

Date: 
------ ---------

Page l of l 




